DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146082	B. WING				C 26/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORT HEALTHCARE 8	REHAB CENTER		25	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET EST FRANKFORT, IL 62896		20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F0	00			
	Complaint Investig	ation				ļ	
F 309 SS=G	1750500/IL91319 483.24, 483.25(k)(l FOR HIGHEST WE) PROVIDE CARE/SERVICES ELL BEING	F3	09			
	applies to all care a residents. Each re- facility must provide services to attain or practicable physica well-being, consiste	undamental principle that and services provided to facility sident must receive and the ethe necessary care and maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial ent with the resident's sessment and plan of care.					
	provided to residen consistent with prof the comprehensive	ent. Issure that pain management is ts who require such services, ressional standards of practice, person-centered care plan, goals and preferences.					
	residents who requiservices, consistent of practice, the compared plan, and the repreferences. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record refailed to adequately	cility must ensure that ire dialysis receive such the twith professional standards aprehensive person-centered residents' goals and of the sure of the					
	resident's (R2) cata change, by failing to	nental cause of a confused astrophic reaction to a room o identify and implement					
ABORATOR'	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: IL6003289

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146082	B. WING		0	C 1/26/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORT HEALTHCARE 8	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 2500 EAST ST. LOUIS ST WEST FRANKFORT, IL	STATE, ZIP CODE	.,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	prior to administerin medication. These residents reviewed use in relation to fa R2 falling upon star hospitalization, and with a poor prognos. The facility's Janua R2 fell on 1/19/17. from that same dat sitting at the dining up, and fell, falling a large contusion to This document furt called and R2 was for evaluation. A Ja Sheet showed and 1mg (milligram) IM dose. A Nurses No stated, "Resident h with staff and peers redirect multiple tim went down hallway related to going in then became physivery agitated when doctor related to the IM Ativan and incretivice daily to 0.5mg. Administration Rec Ativan 1mg IM on C Note dated 01/19/1 came inasked (R room and he refuse 01/19/17 at 6pm state dining room table the side of the side of the dining room table the side of t	irmacological interventions, ing an injection of anxiolytic failures affected 1 (R2) of 3 for psychotropic medication ills. These failures resulted in inding, sustaining a brain injury, being placed on hospice care	F3	09			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146082	B. WING			C / 26/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORT HEALTHCARE 8	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET WEST FRANKFORT, IL 62896			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Called ambulance doctor notified, Dire notified." A Hospita note dated 01/19/1 today after receivin agitationImpressi hemorrhageexter of poor prognosis, intervention at this Dementia, they und (do not resuscitate) Imaging Report dat "Impression: 1.7x1 convexity area of P Likely Punctate Co region. Intraventricithe right Occipital Fright front scalp He Set dated 10/19/16 Interview for Menta R2 is severely cogristed Alzheimers D Psychosis among F Tracking for Janua monitored for the b and verbal aggress On 01/25/17 at 8:2 stated that the facil 01/19/17 and inforr have to move R2 ir they needed R2's r stated R2 had been that time. Z1 stated move R2 because with agitation and s respond well to have	ntusion to the side of his head. and sent to emergency room, ector of Nurses notified, family I History of Present Illness 7 showed that R2, "Had a fall g Ativan for	F3	09			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146082	B. WING			C / 26/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORT HEALTHCARE 8	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET WEST FRANKFORT, IL 62896		20/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	stated she was notiafternoon that R2 wroom had been charan order from his door to calm him down. O1/19/17 the facility had fallen and was room. Z1 stated R2 brain from the fall, in expected to survive falling when he live fallen two other time O1/26/17 at 1:30 pm had to be moved to resident. E1 stated the room change be periods of agitation with the room chanand then he became were going to give to see if R2 calmed then "They would be o1/26/17 at 9:30 am stated that after the to go back into his expected."	en in spite of her concerns. Z1 ified on 01/19/17 in the early was very agitated after his anged and that they had gotten octor for an injection of Ativan Z1 stated about 6pm on called and notified her R2 being sent to the emergency sustained bleeding in the s now on hospice, and is not e. Z1 stated R2 has a history of d in assisted living and has es while at the facility. On a, E1, Administrator, stated R2 make room for a new Z1 expressed concern about ecause of R2's confusion and E1 stated R2 seemed okay ge until he saw his roommate he very agitated. E1 stated staff the situation a couple of days I down, and that if he didn't, book into alternatives." On a, E2, Director of Nurses, e room change, R2 kept trying old room, was getting loud, member who attempted to	F 3	09			